# Myrtle Point High School Fee Sheet

## 2021-2022 School Year

## FEES:

\$30.00 Registration Fee \$10.00 Locker Fee

\*Required for grades 7, 8, 9

\*Optional for grades 10,11,12

#### TEXTBOOK DEPOSIT:

\$25.00 Paid upon initial enrollment

\* A refund can be mailed upon withdrawal.

All textbooks must be in same good condition,

and a written request would need to be submitted
to the fiscal secretary.

#### **CLASS FEES:**

\$15.00 FFA Dues \$30.00 Art ( All Grades ) \$15.00 Woodshop/Metal Shop /W.M.C. \$ 5.00 Physical Education/Weight \$15.00 FACS

#### YEARBOOK FEES: (OPTIONAL PURCHASE)

\*Yearbooks are dispersed in the Fall each year

\$20 Current School Year 2021-2022

\$30 All previous yearbook years (if available)

### ATHLETIC FEES

(Under review for the current school year)

JUNIOR HIGH \$25.00 each sport (circle the sports that apply to your student)

Football Volleyball Cross Country Boys Basketball

Girls Basketball Wrestling Track

<u>HIGH SCHOOL</u> \$50.00 each sport (circle the sports that apply to your student)

Football Volleyball Cross Country Cheerleading Boys Basketball
Girls Basketball Wrestling Track Baseball Softball

THIS INSTITUTION IS AN EQUAL OPPORTUNITY PROVIDER.

<sup>\*</sup> Please inquire , with Lacey Houston, about payment plans if fees cannot be paid in entirety